

## The Arunachal Pradesh Gazette

## EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 275, Vol. XXXI, Naharlagun, Thursday, June 27, 2024, Asadha 6, 1946 (Saka)

ARUNACHAL PRADESH STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION ITANAGAR

(Terms and Conditions for Determination of Renewable Energy Tariff) Regulations, 2024

No. APSERC/NOTIFICATION/46/2024.—In exercise of the powers conferred on Regulation (67) of Arunachal Pradesh State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions for Determination of Renewable Energy Tariff) Regulations, 2024, APSERC hereby makes Amendment in the above-mentioned regulations of 2024 published in the Extraordinary Gazette of Arunachal Pradesh, dated 11th March, 2024.

## **REGULATIONS**

The 24th March, 2024

- 1. Short title and commencement:
  - (1) These regulation may be now called the Arunachal Pradesh State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions for Determination of Renewable Energy Tariff) Regulations, 2024, (2nd Amendment) Regulations, 2024.
  - (2) These regulation shall come into force from the date of their publication in official Gazette of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 2. **Insertion of new Clause (8.4) in Regulation 8**: The following new clause shall be inserted after Clause (8.3) of Regulation 8 of the Principal Regulation as under:
  - 8.4. The renewable energy projects which have been commissioned before the 31st March, 2017 but for which no power purchase agreement has been signed till the 31st March, 2017, for such Project Tariff shall be determined on annual basis.

By order of the Commission

Secretary (i/c) APSERC

Note: The Prinicple Regulation were published in Gazette of Arunachal Pradesh Extraordinary No. 136, Vol. XXXI, Naharlagun, Monday, March 11, 2024, Phalguna 21, 1945 (Saka)